
 
 
AMENDMENT NO.1 TO SOLICITATION 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:  Kevin Sanders, Procurement Manager 
 
SUBJECT: SOLICITATION NUMBER:  USC-IFB-2595-KS  
 Fencing  
 
DATE:  April 28th, 2014 
 
This Amendment No.1 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 
 

1.) Updated Specifications 
2.) Updated Drawings 

 

 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO.1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 
RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 
 
 
_____________________________                              ________________________                                   
Authorized Signature                                                           Name of Offeror 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date 

  



Replacement Specifications 3.28.14 

 
350 Wayne St. Warehouse Fence Installation Quotes 
Procure and Install approximately 2,000 lineal feet of Galvanized Chain-Link Fencing, Fence height of 
eight feet; to include all required fencing supplies. 
Specifications: 
Approximately 2,000 linear feet of Fence:  Wire 11, ½” gauge, 2-3/8” (Approximate Lineal footage of 
fencing includes gates) 
Approximately 140 Terminal Posts, schedule 20, 2 1/2”  
Top and Bottom railing .047, 1-5/8”  
All Gates: 1-5/8” Tubing 
19ea. 4’ Gates  
12ea. 10’ Rolling Gates  
1ea 12’ Rolling Gate or 2 ea. 6’ swing gates  
All line Post not to exceed 10’ 
Drawings are for reference purposes only. Drawings include “General Fencing Notes”. All measurements 
must be field verified. Site verification of lineal footage is the contractor’s responsibility. Site visits are 
encouraged.  
With owners prior consent Contractor/Installer may make slight installation adjustments as necessary, 
i.e. minor adjustments of posts, gates, and rails. 
List of Specifications is not a comprehensive list of required fencing, line posts, rails, nuts, bolts, clamps, 
gate latches or any related hardware. Contractor is responsible for procuring, providing, and installing all 
necessary fencing hardware materials and tools required to complete the installation in accordance with 
the owner’s expectations.    
Security of materials and tools is the Contractors responsibility. 
Contractor are required provide utility requirements. 
Contractor is required to clean up after the fencing is installed, and leave the area in a safe neat 
appearance daily. 
Site visits can be coordinated through owner’s representative, 777-3536. 

 




